

RFP FOR SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR ESTABLISHING TECHNICAL SUPPORTUNIT (TSU) FOR PRADHAN MANTRI KISAN SAMMAN NIDHI (PM KISAN)

REF NO : OCAC-SEGP-MISC-0004-2020-20022

Corrigendum

Sl#	RFP Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	4.6.2 Pg. 17 & 18	The offer submitted by the Bidders should be valid for minimum period of 180 days from the date of submission of Tender. However, validity of the price bid of selected bidder will be 5 years from the date of agreement.	The offer submitted by the Bidders should be valid for minimum period of 180 days from the date of submission of Tender. However, validity of the price bid of selected bidder will be 2 years from the date of agreement or issuance of work order whichever is earlier.
2.	4.4.4 (d) Pg. 15	The three envelopes containing Pre-qualification Proposal, Technical Proposal and Commercial Proposal should be put in another single sealed envelope clearly marked as "Response to RFP for Establishment of Technical Support Unit (TSU) for Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM KISAN) and Operation & Management of the system for 5 Years" - RFP Ref No - OCAC-SEGP-MISC-0004-2020-20022 with the wordings "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 16.09.2020	The three envelopes containing Pre-qualification Proposal, Technical Proposal and Commercial Proposal should be put in another single sealed envelope clearly marked as "Response to RFP for Establishment of Technical Support Unit (TSU) for Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM KISAN) - RFP Ref No - OCAC-SEGP-MISC-0004-2020-20022 with the wordings "DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 16.09.2020
3.	5.1 (4) Pg. 20	The bidder should have been profitable for all these three financial years and must have positive net worth.	The bidder should have been profitable for all these three financial years (FY 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19) and must have positive net worth.
4.	8.4.1 Pg.34	State Head TSU- cum- Programme manager Education: Master degree in Economics/Data Science/ Statistics or equivalent preferably with MBA	State Head TSU- cum- Programme manager Education: B.Tech in (Computer Science or IT) / Master degree in Economics/Data Science/ Statistics/Computer Application(MCA) preferably with MBA (other criteria for State Head TSU- cum- Programme manager remain unchanged)
5.	8.4.2 Pg. 36	Date Analyst Education: Master degree in fields like math, statistics or computer science having experience in data analysis	Date Analyst Education: B.Tech in (Computer Science or IT)/ Master degree in Economics/Data Science/ Statistics/Computer Application(MCA) preferably having experience in data analysis (other criteria for Data Analyst remain unchanged)

Other terms and conditions of the RFP including last date of submission of bids remain unchanged.